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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  160
AN ACT to repeal 30.92 (1) (br) 1; to renumber 144.253 (1); to renumber and amend 30.92 (1) (br) (intro.) and

2 to 9; and to amend 144.253 (3) (a) of the statutes, relating to: eligibility for lake management planning grants.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  30.92 (1) (br) (intro.) and 2 to 9 of the
statutes, as created by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, are renum-
bered 144.253 (1) (intro.) and (a) to (h), and 144.253 (1)
(intro.) and (h), as renumbered, are amended to read:

144.253 (1) (intro.)  “Qualified In this section, “quali-
fied lake association” means a group incorporated under
ch. 181 that meets all of the following conditions:

(h)  Requires payment of an annual membership fee

of not less than $5 $10 nor more than $25.
SECTION  2.  30.92 (1) (br) 1 of the statutes, as created

by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is repealed.
SECTION  3.  144.253 (1) of the statutes, as created by

1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is renumbered 144.253 (1m).
SECTION  4.  144.253 (3) (a) of the statutes, as created

by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is amended to read:
144.253 (3) (a)  Eligible recipients, counties, cities,

towns, villages, qualified lake associations, as defined in
s. 30.92 (1) (br), and public inland lake protection and
rehabilitation districts.
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